United States Agricultural
FOOD PURCHASE  oeemenor e
Agriculture Service

DATE: April 13, 2007
PURCHASE AND OFFER TO BUY: TURKEY AND TURKEY PRODUCTS

The U.S. Department of Agriculture®s Agricultural Marketing
Service (AMS) today purchased 2,720,000 pounds of turkey and
turkey products at an approximate cost of $4,898,000 for school
lunch and other domestic food nutrition assistance programs.
Details of today"s purchase follow:

Pounds Awarded Prices No. of Bids
Product Accepted Inv. No. 1 Accepted
roasts 2,720,000 $1.7500-%$1.8549 3 of 3

Next offers under Announcement PY-306 are due by 12 noon,
Central Time, on the following date:

Acceptance
Inv. Product Offer Not Later Delivery
Number  Type Date Than Date Periods
2 deli-style Apr. 18 Apr. 27 July 1 — Dec. 31
turkey breast,
smoked turkey
breast, whole,
and hams
3 roasts Apr. 30 May 4 July 1 — Dec. 31

Inquiries may be made by telephoning (202) 720-7693 or
addressing the Contracting Officer; USDA/AMS/Poultry Programs,
Commodity Procurement Branch STOP 0260; 1400 Independence Ave.,
SW; Washington, D.C. 20250. An electronic version of this Food
Purchase Report can be obtained through the world-wide-web via
the Commodity Procurement Home Page at http://www.ams.usda.gov/cp.

The awards for turkey and turkey products made today under
Announcement PY-321, Invitation 1, to be delivered from July 1 to
Dec. 31, follow:
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ANNOUNCEMENT : PY321
COMM GROUP
INVITATION : 001

COMMODITY TYPE
PACK SI1ZE

CONTRACTOR NAME:
PLANT ADDRESS

ITEM
NUM

002
014

015

016

044
046

047
202
203
207
208

213

PLANT ADDRESS

ITEM
NUM
005
022
023
054
210
211
212
217

: TURKEY, FROZEN

: TURKEY, ROAST, FROZEN
: 32-48 LB CONTAINER

BUTTERBALL, LLC.

- CARTHAGE MO
———-DESTINATION---- QUANTITY
CITY ST (LBS )
JACKSON MS 120,000
LITTLE ROCK AR 26,000
SPRINGDALE AR 14,000
BENTONVILLE AR 10,000
LITTLE ROCK AR 20,000
ROGERS AR 10,000
BATON ROUGE LA 24,000
HARAHAN LA 16,000
JACKSON MS 40,000
BATON ROUGE LA 17,040
HARAHAN LA 22,960
GRAMBL ING LA 24,440
ST MARTINVILLE LA 15,560
CENTRAL ISLIP  NY 40,000
CHEEKTOWAGA NY 40,000
LITTLE ROCK AR 80,000
ALEXANDRIA LA 27,400
ST MARTINVILLE LA 12,600
HALFMOON NY 20,000
MILTON NY 20,000
- LONGMONT CO
———-DESTINATION-—-- QUANTITY
CITY ST (LBS )
ALBUQUERQUE NM 40,000
PUYALLUP WA 80,000
SPOKANE WA 40,000
PHOENIX AZ 80,000
GRAND PRAIRIE  TX 40,000
HOUSTON TX 40,000
SAN ANTONIO TX 40,000
SALT LAKE CITY UT 40,000
1,000,000

TOTAL AWARDED:
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PRICE
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ANNOUNCEMENT

COMM GROUP

INVITATION

COMMODITY TYPE
PACK SI1ZE

CONTRACTOR NAME:

PLANT ADDRESS

ITEM
NUM
011
012
013
045
051
052

- TURKEY, FROZEN

JENNIE-O FOODS,
: PELICAN RAPIDS MN

-——-—-DESTINATION-—--

CITY

NEWPORT
DARIEN

EAU CLAIRE
NEWPORT
DES MOINES
FARGO

TOTAL AWARDED:

CONTRACTOR NAME: WILLOW BROOK FOODS, INC.
PLANT ADDRESS

ITEM
NUM
003
004

006
008

009
010
020
029
030
031
032
151
152
153
171
174
180

181
191
192

: SPRINGFIELD

-——-—-DESTINATION----

CITY ST
CREEDMOOR NC
BATON ROUGE LA
SHREVEPORT LA
DES MOINES 1A
BIRMINGHAM AL
MONTGOMERY AL
LOUISVILLE KY
JACKSON MS
DES MOINES 1A
CENTRAL ISLIP NY
CHEEKTOWAGA NY
HOLLEY NY
MILTON NY
FORT WAYNE IN
LOGANSPORT IN
VINCENNES IN
BIRMINGHAM AL
CALERA AL
FORT SMITH AR
LITTLE ROCK AR
NO LITTLE ROCK AR
LITTLE ROCK AR
CENTRAL ISLIP NY
CHEEKTOWAGA NY

ST

: TURKEY, ROAST, FROZEN
: 32-48 LB CONTAINER

INC.

QUANTITY
(LBS )

280,000

MO

QUANTITY
(LBS )

PRICE
(LB
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ANNOUNCEMENT : PY321
COMM GROUP : TURKEY, FROZEN
INVITATION : 001

COMMODITY TYPE
PACK SIZE

CONTRACTOR NAME: WILLOW BROOK FOODS, INC.
PLANT ADDRESS

ITEM
NUM

194
195
196

197
198
201
204
206

209

214
215

216

: TURKEY, ROAST, FROZEN
: 32-48 LB CONTAINER

- SPRINGFIELD MO
———-DESTINATION---- QUANTITY
CITY ST (LBS )
MILTON NY 40,000
NEWPORT MN 40,000
HALFMOON NY 20,000
MILTON NY 20,000
DARIEN wi 40,000
LITTLE ROCK AR 80,000
BINGHAMTON NY 40,000
HOLLEY NY 40,000
MOBILE AL 11,000
WINTER HAVEN FL 29,000
BATON ROUGE LA 25,080
HARAHAN LA 14,920
NEWPORT MN 80,000
DARIEN Wi 29,600
EAU CLAIRE Wi 10,400
EAU CLAIRE wi 40,000
1,440,000

TOTAL AWARDED:
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